
 

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS 
Department of Administration 
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Re: Storm/Emergency Instruction 
 
Date: 1/26/15 
 
Ref: MPA #388: MPA Title: Emergency Management and Homeland Security Services 
  

 
 
EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION PROVIDED BY VENDORS: 
Company staff may be contacted directly during an emergency.  Initiate contact in 
the sequence below.  In the event that you are unable to establish contact with any 
of the three individuals listed below, you should contact the office telephone 
directly.  The office telephone does have an answering service that will be able to 
assist you. 
 
PO # Vendor Contact Information  
 
33285443 DRC Emergency Services LLC 
 Office: 504-482-2848 
 Mark Stafford 504-415-7945 (cell) 
 Kristy Fuentes 504-220-7682 (cell) 
 
3273454  LEIDOS INC 
 11951 Freedon Drive 
 Reston, VA 20190 
 
3283456 Witt OBriens LLC 
 Amelia Holton-Vice President Recovery 
 Phone: 770-480-6975 
  ajholton@wittobrien.com 
 
3283455 O’Briens Response Management Inc. 
 Office 954-523-2200 
  
3283453 AshBritt, Inc. 
 Dow Knight 
 954-725-6992 (office) 
 954-818-4416(cell) 
 dknight@ashbritt.com 
 

mailto:dknight@ashbritt.com
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3283452 Adjusters International 
 John Marini 
 315-797-3035 or jmarini@adjustersinternational.com 
 315-415-2963(cell) 
 
3285453 Phillips and Jordan 
 Ken Graham, Project Manager 
 800-511-6027 
 
3283508 Hagerty Consulting 

Brad Grining 202-887-6900 or 
brad.grining@hagertyconsulting.com 
Stephen Hagerty 847-492-8454 or 
steve.hagerty@hagertyconsulting.com 

  
3283457  Vanasse Hangen Brustlin 
 Peter Cusolito 617-924-1770 or pcusolito@vhb.com 
 William Ashworth 617-924-1770 washworth@vhb.com 
 
3293719 Crowder Gulf 
 John Ramsay, President  
 251-402-3677 or jramsay@crowdergulf.com   or  
 800-992-6207(24/7) 
 
3323722 Maguire Group 
 Jeffrey Stevens 
 Cell: 401-536-8178 
 Office: 401-437-5629 
 
 
 
Buyer: Lisa Hill 
 Tel:  401-574-8118 
 Email:  lisa.hill@purchasing.ri.gov 
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EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND HOMELAND SECURITY SERVICES 

MASTER PRICE AGREEMENT 388 
 
 

      
 RESOURCE 

DISTRIBUTION 
FEDERAL PROGRAM 

EMERGENCY/DISASTER 
ASSISTANCE 

DEBRIS 
MANAGEMENT 

SERVICES 
Adjusters International 

 
 X  

Ash Britt, Inc. 
 

X  X 

CDR Maguire 
 

 X  

Crowder Gulf 
 

  X 

DRC Emergency 
Management Service 

LLC 

X  X 

Hagerty Consulting 
LLC 

 X  

Leidos, Inc. 
 

 X  

O’Briens Response 
Management Inc. 

X X  

Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 
 

  X 

Vanasse Hangen 
Brustlin Inc. 

 X  

Witt OBriens LLC 
 

 X  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


